## PAGES SENT BY FACSIMILE December 12, 2006 TO 571 273 0140 Dowell & Dowell Fax No. 703 415 2559

FORM PTO-1995 (REV.6-93) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

CORRECTED RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Our Docket No.: <u>14781</u>

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) Ian Andrew NEESON Individual Name: Mikhail KNELLER Company Name: PACKAGING Technologies & Inspection LLC, also known as Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? PTI Street Address: 145 Main Street city: Tuckahoe, NY 10707 3. Nature of conveyance: State: Zip: X Assignment Additional name(\*) & address(es) attacheo? Security Agreement \_\_\_\_ Change of Name \_\_\_\_Yes \_\_X\_\_\_No \_\_ Other Execution Date: 9/8/04 and 9/9/04 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Title: TRANSDUCERS FOR FOCUSING SONIC ENERGY IN TRANSMITTING AND RECEIVING DEVICES A. Serial No.: 10/940,978 Filed: 9/15/2004 Additional numbers attached? \_\_\_\_\_Yos \_\_X No 6. Total number of applications and pacents 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be involved: \_ 1 mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address:\_\_ X Enclosed Street Address: Suite 406, Authorized to be charged to deposit account 2111 Eisenhower Avenue Alexandria, VA 22314 8. Deposit account number: (703) 415-2555(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) NO NEW YOR THE OWNER 9. Statement and signature.
To the bost of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 12/5/2006 Ralph A. Dowell 26,868 Natro of Parson signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commission of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

र्वे हर्त्य बद

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Ian Andrew Neeson of Box 666, 4 Sarah Street, Maitland, Ontario, Canada KOE 1PO and Mikhail Kneller of 120 Alcott Place #32B, Bronx, NY 10475, US, hereinafter the Assignors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in TRANSDUCERS FOR FOCUSING SONIC ENERGY IN TRANSMITTING AND RECEIVING DEVICES, hereinafter, the Invention, for which WE ARE making application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, Attorney Docket No. 14781.

AND WHEREAS, PACKAGING Technologies & Inspection LLC, also known as PTI, of 145 Main Street, Tuckahoe, NY 10707, USA, hereinafter, the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENTS that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, That for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars, in hand paid to us, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, WE have assigned, sold and transferred, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to said application for LETTERS PATENT of the United States, and in and to all other applications for LETTERS PATENT for the Invention in all other countries, and in and to all divisions and continuations of any of said applications, and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries and all reissues and extensions thereof that may be granted, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection for said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the respective terms for which said LETTERS PATENTS may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment sale had not been made. WE do hereby request and authorize that any and all LETTERS

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 018625 FRAME: 0497 PATENTS, when granted, be issued in accordance with this assignment to the Assignee.

In further consideration of said sum of Ten Dollars, and said other good and valuable consideration, to us paid, WE covenant and agree with the Assignee that it has a full and unencumbered title to the Invention hereby assigned, which title WE warrant unto the Assignee, and WE further agree that WE will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, furnishing of information and giving of testimony, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing United States and foreign LETTERS PATENTS for the Invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to the Invention and LETTERS PATENT, particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hand and affixed our seal, this 8th day of September, 2004.

Province OF Ontario
Country of Canada

s.s.:

On this \_\_\_\_\_, 2004 before me personally appeared Ian Andrew Neeson to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

Page 2 of 3

NO. 3069

IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF	WE	have	hereunto	,se <u>t</u>	our	hand	and
affived	our seal.	this O		day /	₼₭₷₢₽₳₩	ыeP	. 2004		

Mikhail Kneller

STATE OF New York

county of NEW YORK

s.s.:

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_depter before me personally appeared Mikhail Kneller to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

Mary S. Winfield
Notary Public - State of New York
No. 01WI6087028
Qualified in the County of New York
My Commission Expires Feb. 10, 2007

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 018625 FRAME: 0499

**RECORDED: 12/05/2006**